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To: BLM_WO_100[bim_wo_100@blm.gov]; Brian Steed[bsteed@blm.gov]; Kathleen
Benedetto[kbenedetto@blm.gov]; Ann DeBlasi[amdeblas@blm.gov]; Christopher
McAlear[cmcalear@blm.gov]; Christopher Salotti[chris_salotti@ios.doi.gov]; Cynthia Moses-
Nedd[cnedd@blm.gov]; Karen Kelleher[kkelleh@blm.gov]; Jeff Krauss[jkrauss@blm.gov]; Kristin
Baillkbail@blm.gov]; Matthew Quinn[Matthew_Quinn@ios.doi.gov]; Michael Nedd[mnedd@blm.gov];
Patrick Wilkinson[P2Wilkin@blm.gov]; Richard Cardinale[Richard_Cardinale@ios.doi.gov]; Ursula
Massey[umassey@blm.gov]; Smith, Linda H[Ihsmith@blm.gov]; Steve Tryon[stryon@blm.gov]; Tonya
Jackson[tmjackson@blm.gov]; Micah Chambers[micah_chambers@ios.doi.gov]; Amanda
Kaster[amanda_kaster@ios.doi.gov]; Katharine Macgregor{katharine_macgregor@ios.doi.gov]; Joshua
Hanson[joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov]; Kimberly Finch[kfinch@blm.gov]; Timothy
Spisak[tspisak@blm.gov]; Joseph (Gene) Seidlitz[gseidlit@blm.gov]; Crandall,
Megan[mcrandal@blm.gov]; Gregory Fuhs[gfuhs@blm.gov]; Michelle Barretfmbarret@blm.gov]; Amy
Krause[alkrause@blm.gov]; Andrea Nelson[anelson@blm.gov]; Beverly Winston[bwinston@blm.gov];
Jamie Pool[jpool@blm.gov]; Jill Moran[jcmoran@blm.gov]; Jill Ralston[jralston@blm.gov]; Mark
Brown[m3brown@blm.gov]; Meagan Gins[mgins@blm.gov]; Michelle A Reid[mareid@blm.gov]; William E
Holmes[wholmes@blm.gov]

From: Holmes, William

Sent: 2017-12-11T12:44:13-05:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: BLM Congressional Hearing / Briefing Charts.

Received: 2017-12-11T12:44:29-05:00

Hearing_MarkupChart (7) (11).docx

Briefing Meetings Chart (15).docx

BLM LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS (WO 620)

HEARING/MARKUP SCHEDULE

As of December 11, 2017, 8:45 a.m.
BLM hearings/bills in bold type

(T) = Tentative (TBD) = To be Determined

Testimony
To 100
Date Hearing/Markup Committee/Time Witness/Briefing
12/12 Business Meeting to Consider the Nomination of Senate Energy and No DOI Witness N/A
Timothy Petty to be Assistant Interior Secretary for Natural Resources
Water and Science
12/12- Markup of Various Public Lands Bills Including: House No DOI Witness N/
Natural A
12/13 . H.R. 1349, To amend the Wilderness Resources
Act to ensure the use of bicycles, Comnmittee;
wheelchairs, strollers, and game carts is not 1324
prohibited in Wilderness Areas (Rep. Longworth,
McClintock, R CA 4) 5:00 pm &
10:00 a.m.

DOI-2020-05 083273



FOIA001:01714444

° H.R. 3400, Recreation Not Red Tape
Act (Rep. Bishop, R UT 1)

. H.R. 4264, Hyde Park Land
Conveyance Act (Rep. Bishop, R UT 1)

° S. 1285, Oregon Tribal Economic
Development Act (Sen. Merkley, D OR)

° H.R. 4568, Enhancing Geothermal
Production on Federal Lands Act (Rep.
Labrador, RID 1)

° H.R. 1350, To Modify the Boundary

of Voyageurs National Park in the State of
Minnesota, and For Other Purposes (Rep.
Nolan, D MN 8)

° S. 825, Southeast Alaska Regional
Health Consortium Land Transfer Act
(Sen. Murkowski, R AK)

Escalante Enhancement Act

Resources Federal
Lands Subcommittee;
1334 Longworth, 9:30
a.m.

12/12 Oversight Hearing “To Examine the Permitting Senate Energy & Jim Cason, Associate N/A
Processes at DOI and FERC for Energy & Resource Natural Resources Deputy Secretary, DOI
Infrastructure Projects”

366 Dirksen,
10:00 AM
12/12 Oversight Hearing: “Examining Consequences of House Natural Dr. Murray Hitzman, N/A
America’s Growing Dependence on Foreign Minerals” | Resources Energy and Associate Director for
Mineral Resources Energy and Minerals,
Subcommittee; 1324 USGS
Longworth, 2 p.m.
12/14 Legislative Hearing: H.R. 4558, Grand Staircase House Natural No DOI witness requested | N/A

BLM LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS (WO 620)

December 11, 2017

CONGRESSIONAL BRIEFINGS/MEETINGS
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DATE/TIME BRIEFINGS/MEETINGS SUBJECT BLM/DOI/POLICY
ATTENDEES
Week of Dec. Meeting with Utah BLM Law William Woody,
11 Congressional Delegation Enforcement | Director of Law
Enforcement and
12/13 Security; Brian Steed,
Deputy Director for

e Rep. Bishop (R-UT-1) 4 Policy; John Tanner,
pm Director Office of

i Congressional and
12/1 Legislative Affairs; 620

e Sen. Lee (R-UT) 12:00
pm

Others TBD

STATE COMMITTEE MEETINGS

DATE/TIME BRIEFINGS/MEETINGS SUBJECT BLM/DOI/POLICY

ATTENDEES
Jan 12 (T) Meeting with Nevada State BLM John Ruhs, Nevada State
Legislative Committee on Public | Operations in | Director

Lands Nevada

William “Earl” Holmes

Legislative Expediter/Coordinator

BLM Legislative Affairs Division (WO 620)
20 M Street S.E., Washington, D.C. 20003
(202) 912 7428 (Desk); (202) 245 0050 (Fax)
wholmes@blm.gov

Please be advised that this email (including attachments) is intended for the addressee(s) only. It may contain information that is
privileged, confidential, sensitive, or otherwise protected from disclosure by applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the
employee or agent responsible for delivery of this e mail to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution, copying, or use of this e mail or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the
sender immediately and delete this e mail and all copies. Thanks.
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BLM LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS (WO 620)

December 11, 2017
CONGRESSIONAL BRIEFINGS/MEETINGS
DATE/TIME BRIEFINGS/MEETINGS SUBJECT BLM/DOY/POLICY
ATTENDEES
Week of Dec. | Meeting with Utah Congressional BLM Law William Woody,
11 Delegation Enforcement Director of Law
12/13 ) Enforcement and
17./1561)' Bishop (R-UT-1) 4 pm Security; Brian Steed,
e Sen. Lee (R-UT) 12:00 pm Deputy Director for
Others TBD Policy; John Tanner,
Director Office of
Congressional and
Legislative Affairs; 620
STATE COMMITTEE MEETINGS
DATE/TIME BRIEFINGS/MEETINGS SUBJECT BLM/DOY/POLICY
ATTENDEES
Jan 12 (T) Meeting with Nevada State BLM John Ruhs, Nevada
Legislative Committee on Public Operations in | State Director
Lands Nevada
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As of December 11, 2017, 8:45 am.
BLM hearings/bills in bold type
(T) Tentative (TBD) To be Determined

BLM LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS (WO 620)

HEARING/MARKUP SCHEDULE

Testimony | Testimony | Testimony BLM/DOI
Date Hearing/Markup Committee/Time ‘Witness/Briefing To 100 To ASLM To OCL Contact
12/12 Business Meeting to Consider the Nomination of Senate Energy and No DOI Witness N/A N/A N/A N/A
Timothy Petty to be Assistant Interior Secretary for Natural Resources
Water and Science
12/12- Markup of Various Public Lands Bills Including: House Natural No DOI Witness N/A N/A N/A Dicerbo/Brown/
12/13 e H.R. 1349, To amend the Wilderness Act to Resources Committee; Finch/Quinn
ensure the use of bicycles, wheelchairs, 1324 Longworth, 5:00
strollers, and game carts is not prohibited in | pm & 10:00 a.m.
Wilderness Areas (Rep. McClintock, R-CA-
4)
e H.R. 3400, Recreation Not Red-Tape Act
(Rep. Bishop, R-UT-1)
e H.R. 4264, Hyde Park Land Conveyance
Act (Rep. Bishop, R-UT-1)
e  S.1285, Oregon Tribal Economic
Development Act (Sen. Merkley, D-OR)
e H.R. 4568, Enhancing Geothermal
Production on Federal Lands Act (Rep.
Labrador, R-ID-1)
e H.R. 1350, To Modify the Boundary of
Voyageurs National Park in the State of
Minnesota, and For Other Purposes (Rep.
Nolan, D-MN-8)
e  S.825 Southeast Alaska Regional Health
Consortium Land Transfer Act (Sen.
Murkowski, R-AK)
12/12 Oversight Hearing “To Examine the Permitting Senate Energy & Jim Cason, Associate NA NA NA Giny/Quinn
Processes at DOI and FERC for Energy & Resource Natural Resources Deputy Secretary, DOI
Infrastructure Projects” 366 Dirksen,
10:00 AM
12/12 Oversight Hearing: “Examining Consequences of House Natural Dr. Murray Hitzman, N/A N/A N/A Finch/Quinn
America’s Growing Dependence on Foreign Minerals™ Resources Energy and Associate Director for
Mineral Resources Energy and Minerals,
Subcommittee; 1324 USGS
Longworth, 2 p.m.
12/14 Legislative Hearing: H.R. 4558, Grand Staircase House Natural No DOI witness requested | N/A N/A N/A DiCerbo/Finch/Quinn
Escalante Enhancement Act Resources Federal
Lands Subcommittee;
1334 Longworth, 9:30
am.
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